



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 01/09/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 06-0Y1704

01/10/2025

Project ID: 0619000004

KINGS COUNTY NEAR KETTLEMAN CITY FROM THE KERN COUNTY
LINE TO 0.8 MILE SOUTH OF ROUTE 5

Contract Code: B

Location: 06-Kin-41-0.0/15.5

Number of Items: 99

Cold plane AC Pvmnt, overlay HMA and RHMA.

DBE - 18.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACNH-P041(607)E

Proposals Issued: 11 Total Number of Working Days: 155 Overrun/Underrun: -\$1,099,879.00

Number of Bidders: 3 Engineers Est: \$17,247,876.00 % Over/Under Est: -6.38%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$16,147,997.00	VC0000101366	PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 398 SUNRISE TERRACE ARROYO GRANDE CA 93420	CSLB# 00767055 Phone (805) 473-3016
2	\$16,697,040.15	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2716 GRANITE COURT FRESNO CA 93706	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (831) 768-4020
3	\$17,671,134.20	VC1300003023	CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5125 N GATES AVE STE 102 FRESNO CA 93722	CSLB# 00873800 Phone (559) 274-0300 Fax (559) 274-0311

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,885.00	1,885.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	9,000.00	9,000.00
0003	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	155.0	2,165.00	335,575.00
0004	090205	DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING	EA	5.0	6,000.00	30,000.00
0005	090210	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS	HR	20.0	200.00	4,000.00
0006	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	12,600.00	12,600.00
0007	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,165,344.19	1,165,344.19
0008	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	1,420.0	40.00	56,800.00
0009	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	16,000.00	16,000.00
0010	129108	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	2.0	5,000.00	10,000.00
0011	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	280.0	57.00	15,960.00
0012	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	36,464.00	36,464.00
0013	130301	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
0014	130321	STORMWATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	10.0	500.00	5,000.00
0015	130331	STORMWATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2.0	3,000.00	6,000.00
0016	130530	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)	SQYD	310.0	9.86	3,056.60
0017	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	390.0	9.75	3,802.50
0018	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	16,825.00	16,825.00
0019	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	4,395.00	4,395.00
0020	131103	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	10.0	500.00	5,000.00
0021	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	14,100.0	0.77	10,857.00
0022	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	8,690.00	8,690.00
0023	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	220.0	106.65	23,463.00
0024	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	4,000.0	73.38	293,520.00
0025	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	1.0	1,940.00	1,940.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	210212	DRY SEED (SQFT)	SQFT	17,300.0	0.31	5,363.00
0027	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	1,230.0	5.73	7,047.90
0028	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	110.0	138.09	15,189.90
0029	210630	INCORPORATE MATERIALS	SQFT	17,300.0	0.15	2,595.00
0030	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	140.0	128.30	17,962.00
0031	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	56,100.0	90.28	5,064,708.00
0032	390135	HOT MIX ASPHALT (LEVELING)	TON	3,930.0	95.00	373,350.00
0033	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	24,200.0	122.00	2,952,400.00
0034	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	22,685.00	22,685.00
0035	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	1,640.0	2.71	4,444.40
0036	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	76.0	2.71	205.96
0037	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	80,200.0	2.71	217,342.00
0038	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	55.0	2.71	149.05
0039	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	1,350.0	50.96	68,796.00
0040	397005	TACK COAT	TON	220.0	750.00	165,000.00
0041	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	80,700.0	0.93	75,051.00
0042	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	384,000.0	2.20	844,800.00
0043	F 510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	CY	73.0	3,115.00	227,395.00
0044	F 520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	LB	6,479.0	4.50	29,155.50
0045	600013	REPAIR SPALLED SURFACE AREA	SQFT	110.0	125.00	13,750.00
0046	610112	24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	69.0	260.00	17,940.00
0047	665032	30" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	8.0	600.00	4,800.00
0048	690111	12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.064" THICK)	LF	220.0	69.65	15,323.00
0049	691900	FLUME DOWNDRAIN	LF	1,450.0	90.90	131,805.00
0050	692005	12" ENTRANCE TAPER	EA	2.0	1,270.00	2,540.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	692101	TAPERED INLET	EA	60.0	1,340.00	80,400.00
0052	692305	12" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	13.0	1,315.00	17,095.00
0053	705007	12" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1.0	980.00	980.00
0054	705019	30" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1.0	1,390.00	1,390.00
0055	705315	24" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2.0	1,075.00	2,150.00
0056	710015	72" EPDM RUBBER PIPE JOINT SEAL	EA	1.0	10,000.00	10,000.00
0057	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	77.0	79.50	6,121.50
0058	710138	REMOVE DOWNDRAIN (EA)	EA	62.0	250.00	15,500.00
0059	710152	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	1.0	15,930.00	15,930.00
0060	710166	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	90.0	250.00	22,500.00
0061	710167	REMOVE FLARED END SECTION (EA)	EA	1.0	825.00	825.00
0062	710360	CLEANING, INSPECTING, AND PREPARING CULVERT (LF)	LF	1,280.0	70.00	89,600.00
0063	710380	18" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	110.0	425.00	46,750.00
0064	710384	24" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	520.0	345.00	179,400.00
0065	710388	30" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	260.0	360.00	93,600.00
0066	710392	42" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	130.0	600.00	78,000.00
0067	017223	108" GEOPOLYMER PIPELINER	LF	210.0	2,500.00	525,000.00
0068	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	71.0	265.00	18,815.00
0069	723095	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 LB, CLASS I, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	110.0	750.00	82,500.00
0070	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	540.0	6.00	3,240.00
0071	780250	ADJUST MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	EA	5.0	1,450.00	7,250.00
0072	800001	FENCE (TYPE BW, METAL POST)	LF	160.0	35.00	5,600.00
0073	803020	REMOVE FENCE	LF	150.0	20.00	3,000.00
0074	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	3,550.0	4.00	14,200.00
0075	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	28.0	120.00	3,360.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0076	820310	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL	EA	2.0	65.00	130.00
0077	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	200.0	12.75	2,550.00
0078	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	32.0	13.25	424.00
0079	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	150.0	21.25	3,187.50
0080	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	28.0	22.00	616.00
0081	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	23.0	745.00	17,135.00
0082	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	7.0	940.00	6,580.00
0083	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	2.0	160.00	320.00
0084	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	700.0	49.00	34,300.00
0085	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	490.0	104.00	50,960.00
0086	839544	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE AGT)	EA	4.0	6,400.00	25,600.00
0087	015299	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3	EA	6.0	6,100.00	36,600.00
0088	F 839745	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION	LF	60.0	1,910.00	114,600.00
0089	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	370.0	22.00	8,140.00
0090	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	1,830.0	6.00	10,980.00
0091	840619	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	740.0	0.70	518.00
0092	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	60,800.0	0.70	42,560.00
0093	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	215,000.0	0.95	204,250.00
0094	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	3,010.0	1.25	3,762.50
0095	846046	6" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	230.0	54.70	12,581.00
0096	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	2,210.0	46.85	103,538.50
0097	872133	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	32,310.00	32,310.00
0098	872135	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	153,673.00	153,673.00
0099	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,600,000.00	1,600,000.00

Bid Amount:	\$16,147,997.00
--------------------	------------------------

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0002	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0003	2,680.00	415,400.00	1,400.00	217,000.00
0004	6,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00
0005	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00
0006	6,150.00	6,150.00	12,600.00	12,600.00
0007	1,233,000.00	1,233,000.00	1,485,000.00	1,485,000.00
0008	24.00	34,080.00	40.00	56,800.00
0009	21,600.00	21,600.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
0010	1,500.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
0011	125.00	35,000.00	52.00	14,560.00
0012	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,750.00	11,750.00
0013	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0014	750.00	7,500.00	650.00	6,500.00
0015	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
0016	9.90	3,069.00	10.00	3,100.00
0017	9.75	3,802.50	13.00	5,070.00
0018	143,000.00	143,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0019	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
0020	750.00	7,500.00	750.00	7,500.00
0021	1.00	14,100.00	0.60	8,460.00
0022	200,000.00	200,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
0023	50.00	11,000.00	200.00	44,000.00
0024	71.00	284,000.00	48.00	192,000.00
0025	1,940.00	1,940.00	1,940.00	1,940.00
0026	0.31	5,363.00	0.30	5,190.00
0027	5.75	7,072.50	6.00	7,380.00
0028	138.10	15,191.00	138.00	15,180.00
0029	0.15	2,595.00	0.15	2,595.00
0030	133.00	18,620.00	90.00	12,600.00
0031	100.50	5,638,050.00	113.00	6,339,300.00
0032	113.50	446,055.00	121.00	475,530.00
0033	113.75	2,752,750.00	148.00	3,581,600.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0035	2.71	4,444.40	2.70	4,428.00
0036	2.71	205.96	2.70	205.20
0037	2.71	217,342.00	2.70	216,540.00
0038	2.71	149.05	2.70	148.50
0039	50.00	67,500.00	11.00	14,850.00
0040	600.00	132,000.00	1.00	220.00
0041	0.50	40,350.00	0.20	16,140.00
0042	2.10	806,400.00	1.70	652,800.00
0043	3,400.00	248,200.00	2,700.00	197,100.00
0044	3.00	19,437.00	4.00	25,916.00
0045	20.00	2,200.00	150.00	16,500.00
0046	230.00	15,870.00	195.00	13,455.00
0047	406.00	3,248.00	300.00	2,400.00
0048	77.00	16,940.00	82.00	18,040.00
0049	90.00	130,500.00	93.00	134,850.00
0050	620.00	1,240.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
0051	680.00	40,800.00	1,600.00	96,000.00
0052	660.00	8,580.00	1,100.00	14,300.00
0053	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
0054	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
0055	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
0056	9,000.00	9,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
0057	40.00	3,080.00	85.00	6,545.00
0058	650.00	40,300.00	1,500.00	93,000.00
0059	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0060	900.00	81,000.00	250.00	22,500.00
0061	320.00	320.00	825.00	825.00
0062	33.00	42,240.00	33.00	42,240.00
0063	208.00	22,880.00	207.00	22,770.00
0064	271.00	140,920.00	270.00	140,400.00
0065	407.00	105,820.00	406.00	105,560.00
0066	612.00	79,560.00	611.00	79,430.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0067	1,970.00	413,700.00	2,300.00	483,000.00
0068	220.00	15,620.00	200.00	14,200.00
0069	375.00	41,250.00	300.00	33,000.00
0070	3.00	1,620.00	2.50	1,350.00
0071	1,500.00	7,500.00	2,600.00	13,000.00
0072	75.00	12,000.00	35.00	5,600.00
0073	25.00	3,750.00	20.00	3,000.00
0074	5.00	17,750.00	5.00	17,750.00
0075	75.00	2,100.00	120.00	3,360.00
0076	70.00	140.00	65.00	130.00
0077	24.57	4,914.00	12.75	2,550.00
0078	16.12	515.84	13.25	424.00
0079	39.78	5,967.00	21.00	3,150.00
0080	38.55	1,079.40	22.00	616.00
0081	350.00	8,050.00	745.00	17,135.00
0082	400.00	2,800.00	940.00	6,580.00
0083	105.00	210.00	160.00	320.00
0084	65.00	45,500.00	49.00	34,300.00
0085	82.00	40,180.00	140.00	68,600.00
0086	6,200.00	24,800.00	6,200.00	24,800.00
0087	5,800.00	34,800.00	5,800.00	34,800.00
0088	2,000.00	120,000.00	1,000.00	60,000.00
0089	45.00	16,650.00	22.00	8,140.00
0090	10.00	18,300.00	10.00	18,300.00
0091	0.85	629.00	0.85	629.00
0092	0.85	51,680.00	0.85	51,680.00
0093	0.90	193,500.00	0.90	193,500.00
0094	1.75	5,267.50	1.75	5,267.50
0095	45.00	10,350.00	28.50	6,555.00
0096	37.00	81,770.00	18.00	39,780.00
0097	32,310.00	32,310.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
0098	153,673.00	153,673.00	153,000.00	153,000.00
0099	1,660,000.00	1,660,000.00	1,700,000.00	1,700,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 01/09/2025

Contract Number: 06-0Y1704

Bid Amount:	\$16,697,040.15	\$17,671,134.20
--------------------	------------------------	------------------------

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	FORCE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. EXETER CA	790502	ITEM 7 (43%)
	FORCE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. EXETER CA	790502	FLAGGING
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	ITEM 74 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	ITEMS 74, 90-94
	LEE WILSON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC. ARROYO GRANDE CA	851738	ITEM 97 (100%)
	LEE WILSON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC. ARROYO GRANDE CA	851738	ITEM 99 (1%)
	LEE WILSON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC. ARROYO GRANDE CA	851738	ITEMS 97-98
	LEE WILSON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC. ARROYO GRANDE CA	851738	MOBILIZATION FOR ELECTRICAL
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 35 (100%)
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEMS 35-38
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 42 (41%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL
	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. LOOMIS CA	1017757	ITEM 62 (100%)
	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. LOOMIS CA	1017757	ITEM 99 (4%)
	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. LOOMIS CA	1017757	ITEMS 62-66
	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. LOOMIS CA	1017757	MOBILIZATION FOR PIPELINER
	TECHNO COATINGS, INC. ANAHEIM CA	296517	ITEM 67 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 21 (42%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 84 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR MBGR
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEMS 84, 86-87, 89

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101366	LEE WILSON ELECTRIC COMPANY ARROYO GRANDE CA	851738	ITEM 97 (100%)
	LEE WILSON ELECTRIC COMPANY ARROYO GRANDE CA	851738	ITEM 98 (100%)
	LEE WILSON ELECTRIC COMPANY ARROYO GRANDE CA	851738	ITEM 99 (0.9%)
	LEE WILSON ELECTRIC COMPANY ARROYO GRANDE CA	851738	MOBILIZATION FOR ELECTRIC
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 8 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 10 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 6 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 21 (17.2%)
	AWP SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 75 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 76 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 77 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101366	AWP SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	TWW FOR SIGNS
	AWP SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 78 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 79 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 80 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 81 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 82 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 83 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 74 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 90 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 91 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 92 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101366	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 93 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 94 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 99 (1.3%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPE
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 16 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 17 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 25 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 26 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 27 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 28 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 29 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101366	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 99 (0.2%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	MOBILIZATION FOR EROSION CONTROL
	NORCAL PIPELINE SERVICES ROSEVILLE CA	935878	ITEM 62 (100%)
	NORCAL PIPELINE SERVICES ROSEVILLE CA	935878	ITEM 63 (100%)
	NORCAL PIPELINE SERVICES ROSEVILLE CA	935878	ITEM 64 (100%)
	NORCAL PIPELINE SERVICES ROSEVILLE CA	935878	ITEM 65 (100%)
	NORCAL PIPELINE SERVICES ROSEVILLE CA	935878	ITEM 66 (100%)
	NORCAL PIPELINE SERVICES ROSEVILLE CA	935878	ITEM 67 (100%)
	NORCAL PIPELINE SERVICES ROSEVILLE CA	935878	ITEM 99 (2.1%)
	NORCAL PIPELINE SERVICES ROSEVILLE CA	935878	MOBILIZATION FOR PIPE LINER
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 33 (5.1%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101366	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 99 (0.4%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	PROFILE GRIND RHMA
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	MOBILIZATION FOR PROFILE GRIND
	SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS ORANGE CA	N/A	ITEM 31 (2.1%)
	SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS ORANGE CA	N/A	ITEM 32 (2.6%)
	SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS ORANGE CA	N/A	ITEM 33 (1.5%)
	SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS ORANGE CA	N/A	QC FOR HMA
	SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS ORANGE CA	N/A	QC FOR HMA
	SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS ORANGE CA	N/A	QC FOR RHMA
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 21 (82.8%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 72 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101366	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 73 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 84 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 86 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	TWW FOR GUARDRAIL
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 87 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 89 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 99 (0.3%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	MOBILIZATION FOR GUARDRAIL

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300003023	PERFORMANCE PIPELINE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	825824	ITEM 67 (100%)
	APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 35-38 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 7 (40%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 8 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 10-11 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	TRAFFIC CONTROL PARTIAL - FLAGGERS, PILOT CAR, LANE CLOSURE
	CHAPCO CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	1122875	ITEM 43-45 (100%)
	CHAPCO CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	1122875	ITEM 88 (100%)
	CHAPCO CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	1122875	ITEM 99 (1.5%)
	CHAPCO CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	1122875	MOBILIZATION PARTIAL - STRUCTURES ONLY
	AWP SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 6 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300003023	AWP SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 21 (15%)
	AWP SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 75-83 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	TREATED WOOD WASTE PARTIAL - SMALL SIGNS ONLY
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 41 (100%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 42 (27%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	COLD PLANING AC PARTIAL - FULLY OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL ONLY
	SPM SUN VALLEY CA	854894	ITEM 74 (100%)
	SPM SUN VALLEY CA	854894	ITEM 90-94 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 21 (85%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 84 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 86-87 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300003023	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 89 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 99 (0.01%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	TREATED WOOD WASTE PARTIAL - GUARDRAIL ONLY
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	MOBLIZATION PARTIAL - FENCE/GUARDRAIL/TREATED WOOD WASTE ONLY
	LEE WILSON ELECTRIC COMPANY ARROYO GRANDE CA	851738	ITEM 97-98 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 16 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 25-29 (100%)
	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. LOOMIS CA	1017757	ITEM 62-66 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 72-73 (100%)